

BID TABULATION
KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

CHECKED BY:

Owner: **City of Keller**

Keller Job No. **502010**
 KHA Job No. **61097015**
 Project: **Bates Street Reconstruction**
 Date: **February 9, 2022**

				The Fain Group		Fort Worth Civil Constructors		GROD		North Texas Contracting	
				PO Box 164308 Fort Worth, TX 76161 lfrazier@faingp.com		PO Box 161727 Fort Worth, TX 76161 douga@fwcivcon.com		889 E. Rock Island Avenue Boyd, TX, 76023 grod@grodconstruction.com		PO Box 468 Keller, TX 76244 zach@ntlexcon.com	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
BATES STREET IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID ITEMS (GENERAL AND REMOVALS)											
GEN-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
GEN-2	CONSTRUCTION ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
GEN-3	STREET FURNITURE ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
GEN-4	CONSTRUCTION INSPECTIONS AND TESTING	1	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
GEN-5	PROJECT SITE, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE DURING FRANCHISE UTILITY CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 3)	4	MO	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$8,900.00	\$35,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
GEN-6	PROJECT SIGN	2	EA	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
GEN-7	PREPARING ROW	2	AC	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
GEN-8	PREPARING ROW(TREE)(5" TO 12" DIA)	8	EA	\$560.00	\$4,480.00	\$1,560.00	\$12,480.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
GEN-9	PREPARING ROW(TREE)(36" TO 48" DIA)	2	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
GEN-10	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	880	SY	\$23.00	\$20,240.00	\$52.00	\$45,760.00	\$23.00	\$20,240.00	\$100.00	\$88,000.00
GEN-11	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	200	SY	\$29.00	\$5,800.00	\$52.00	\$10,400.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
GEN-12	REMOVE CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	900	SY	\$23.00	\$20,700.00	\$52.00	\$46,800.00	\$23.00	\$20,700.00	\$40.00	\$36,000.00
GEN-13	REMOVE GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	50	SY	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
GEN-14	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	1,280	LF	\$13.00	\$16,640.00	\$11.00	\$14,080.00	\$6.00	\$7,680.00	\$30.00	\$38,400.00
GEN-15	REMOVING CONC (PAVERS)	200	SY	\$29.00	\$5,800.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
GEN-16	REMOVE CONC (FLUME)	50	SY	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
GEN-17	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (4"-12")	2,400	SY	\$25.00	\$60,000.00	\$8.00	\$19,200.00	\$6.00	\$14,400.00	\$30.00	\$72,000.00
GEN-18	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&M	3	EA	\$335.00	\$1,005.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
GEN-19	SALVAGE EX STREET SIGN PANELS	6	EA	\$335.00	\$2,010.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
GEN-20	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	530	CY	\$35.00	\$18,550.00	\$25.00	\$13,250.00	\$40.00	\$21,200.00	\$90.00	\$47,700.00
GEN-21	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	510	CY	\$38.00	\$19,380.00	\$25.00	\$12,750.00	\$40.00	\$20,400.00	\$40.00	\$20,400.00
GEN-22	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$70,600.00	\$70,600.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
GEN-23	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	8	EA	\$990.00	\$7,920.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
GEN-24	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (BRK)	100	LF	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$1.20	\$120.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
GEN-25	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	150	LF	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$1.20	\$180.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
GEN-26	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) AND EROSION CONTROL ITEMS	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
GEN-27	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	160	LF	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00
GEN-28	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (6")	160	LF	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$9.00	\$1,440.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$4.00	\$640.00
GEN-29	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	16	EA	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$37.00	\$592.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00
GEN-30	TREE PROTECTION	19	EA	\$290.00	\$5,510.00	\$303.00	\$5,757.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
GEN-31	CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	4	EA	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID - BATES STREET IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID ITEMS (GENERAL AND REMOVALS)					\$671,785.00		\$752,109.00		\$801,780.00		\$971,660.00
BATES STREET IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID ITEMS (IMPROVEMENTS ON US 377)											
TXDOT-1	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TYA GR1-2) (6") (BATES STREET APPROACH AND CROSSWALK)	200	SY	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
TXDOT-2	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TYA GR 1-2)(12") (US 377 CROSSWALK)	60	SY	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00
TXDOT-3	CONC PAV (JOINT REINF) 6" (BATES STREET APPROACH)	110	SY	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$120.00	\$13,200.00	\$120.00	\$13,200.00
TXDOT-4	COLORLED TEXTURED CONC (4") (SIDEWALK AND MEDIAN)	210	SY	\$130.00	\$27,300.00	\$170.00	\$35,700.00	\$187.00	\$39,270.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00
TXDOT-5	COLORLED TEXTURED CONC (6") (BATES STREET CROSSWALK)	40	SY	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$208.00	\$8,320.00	\$380.00	\$15,200.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
TXDOT-6	COLORLED TEXTURED CONC (6" - 17") (US 377 CROSSWALK)	50	SY	\$209.00	\$10,450.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
TXDOT-7	REMOVE AND RELAY PAVERS	20	SY	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
TXDOT-8	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	1,100	LF	\$33.00	\$36,300.00	\$80.00	\$88,000.00	\$65.00	\$71,500.00	\$50.00	\$55,000.00
TXDOT-9	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	50	SY	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$112.00	\$5,600.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
TXDOT-10	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	2	EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,660.00	\$5,320.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
TXDOT-11	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	2	EA	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,660.00	\$5,320.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
TXDOT-12	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TXDOT-13	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYPE I) (RIVER ROCK 3" DEPTH (ARIZONA COBBLE))	3,310	SF	\$10.00	\$33,100.00	\$13.60	\$45,016.00	\$10.00	\$33,100.00	\$7.00	\$23,170.00
TXDOT-14	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (AND CONNECT PROP RCP)	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TXDOT-15	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	23	LF	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$412.00	\$9,476.00	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$375.00	\$8,625.00
TXDOT-16	CL C CONC (MISC) (PED POLE FOUNDATION)	3	CY	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,330.00	\$3,990.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
TXDOT-17	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	25	LF	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$24.20	\$605.00	\$37.00	\$925.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
TXDOT-18	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	85	LF	\$33.00	\$2,805.00	\$30.25	\$2,571.25	\$38.00	\$3,230.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00
TXDOT-19	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	85	LF	\$39.00	\$3,315.00	\$53.25	\$4,526.25	\$44.00	\$3,740.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00
TXDOT-20	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	170	LF	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$1.20	\$204.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$1.00	\$170.00
TXDOT-21	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	440	LF	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$1.20	\$528.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$1.00	\$440.00
TXDOT-22	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	75	LF	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$2.40	\$180.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$150.00
TXDOT-23	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	170	LF	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$2.40	\$408.00	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$2.00	\$340.00
TXDOT-24	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	3	EA	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
TXDOT-25	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)PS(U)	1	EA	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
TXDOT-26	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (FLASH BEACON)	1	EA	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$30,250.00	\$30,250.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TXDOT-27	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$908.00	\$3,632.00	\$470.00	\$1,880.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
TXDOT-28	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	8	EA	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$908.00	\$7,264.00	\$470.00	\$3,760.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
TXDOT-29	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	4	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$4,120.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
TXDOT-30	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(3 SEC)(VENT)ALUM	4	EA	\$190.00	\$760.00	\$261.00	\$1,044.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
TXDOT-31	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	210	LF	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$2.40	\$504.00	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$420.00
TXDOT-32	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	215	LF	\$3.00	\$645.00	\$2.40	\$516.00	\$3.00	\$645.00	\$2.00	\$430.00
TXDOT-33	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(10 CONDR)	175	LF	\$4.00	\$700.00	\$3.65	\$638.75	\$4.00	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$525.00
TXDOT-34	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)	25	LF	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$4.85	\$121.25	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$4.00	\$100.00
TXDOT-35	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(28")LUM	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,730.00	\$15,730.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
TXDOT-36	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(32")LUM	1	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
TXDOT-37	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,840.00	\$9,680.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
TXDOT-38	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00

BID TABULATION

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

CHECKED BY:

Owner: **City of Keller**

Keller Job No. **502010**

KHA Job No. **61097015**

Project: **Bates Street Reconstruction**

Date: **February 9, 2022**

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	The Fain Group		Fort Worth Civil Constructors		GROD		North Texas Contracting	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
TXDOT-39	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	1	EA	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TXDOT-40	INSTALL OF SIGNAL HEAD ASSM	4	EA	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$121.00	\$484.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
TXDOT-41	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	1	EA	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$9,310.00	\$9,310.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
TXDOT-42	IN-ROADWAY CROSSWALK LIGHTING SYSTEM	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$43,600.00	\$43,600.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
TXDOT-43	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	380	LF	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$1.35	\$513.00	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$1.00	\$380.00
TXDOT-44	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	740	LF	\$2.00	\$1,480.00	\$1.20	\$888.00	\$2.00	\$1,480.00	\$1.00	\$740.00
TXDOT-45	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	200	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.80	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
TXDOT-46	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	60	LF	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$7.30	\$438.00	\$16.00	\$960.00	\$7.00	\$420.00
TXDOT-47	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	2	EA	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$133.00	\$266.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
TXDOT-48	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	2	EA	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
TXDOT-49	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W)4" (BRK)	380	LF	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$0.70	\$266.00	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$1.00	\$380.00
TXDOT-50	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W)4" (SLD)	740	LF	\$1.00	\$740.00	\$0.70	\$518.00	\$1.00	\$740.00	\$1.00	\$740.00
TXDOT-51	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W)8" (SLD)	200	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$0.70	\$140.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
TXDOT-52	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W)24" (SLD)	60	LF	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
TXDOT-53	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	2	EA	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$110.00
TXDOT-54	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$79.00	\$158.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
TXDOT-55	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	1,120	LF	\$1.00	\$1,120.00	\$0.25	\$280.00	\$0.50	\$560.00	\$1.00	\$1,120.00
TXDOT-56	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	200	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.34	\$68.00	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
TXDOT-57	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	60	LF	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$0.60	\$36.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
TXDOT-58	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	2	EA	\$26.00	\$52.00	\$24.00	\$48.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
TXDOT-59	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	2	EA	\$36.00	\$72.00	\$36.00	\$72.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$35.00	\$70.00
TXDOT-60	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	1,520	LF	\$1.00	\$1,520.00	\$1.10	\$1,672.00	\$1.00	\$1,520.00	\$1.00	\$1,520.00
TXDOT-61	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	1,120	LF	\$1.00	\$1,120.00	\$0.10	\$112.00	\$0.50	\$560.00	\$1.00	\$1,120.00
TXDOT-62	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	200	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.20	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
TXDOT-63	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	60	LF	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$0.30	\$18.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
TXDOT-64	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	2	EA	\$26.00	\$52.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$30.00
TXDOT-65	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	2	EA	\$36.00	\$72.00	\$22.00	\$44.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID - BATES STREET IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID ITEMS (IMPROVEMENTS ON US 377)					\$310,618.00		\$457,664.50		\$413,850.00		\$329,981.80

BATES STREET IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID ITEMS (IMPROVEMENTS ON BATES STREET)											
BATES-1	HYDRATED LIME	80	TON	\$240.00	\$19,200.00	\$230.00	\$18,400.00	\$220.00	\$17,600.00	\$225.00	\$18,000.00
BATES-2	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (42 LB/SY)	3,400	SY	\$15.00	\$51,000.00	\$14.00	\$47,600.00	\$20.00	\$68,000.00	\$20.00	\$68,000.00
BATES-3	6" FLEXIBLE BASE, TYPE A, GR 1-2 (OLIVE STREET)	200	SY	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$62.00	\$12,400.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
BATES-4	4" ASPHALT PAVEMENT BASE (TY B)	300	SY	\$66.00	\$19,800.00	\$58.00	\$17,400.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
BATES-5	2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE COURSE (TY D)	300	SY	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$29.00	\$8,700.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
BATES-6	TEMP ASPHALT (6" TY D HMA ON 12" CLASS D CONCRETE)	700	SY	\$155.00	\$108,500.00	\$72.00	\$50,400.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$300.00	\$210,000.00
BATES-7	4" SIDEWALK COLORED AND TEXTURED CONCRETE	400	SY	\$130.00	\$52,000.00	\$150.00	\$60,000.00	\$180.00	\$72,000.00	\$110.00	\$44,000.00
BATES-8	4" SIDEWALK SCORED AND ROCK SALT FINISH CONCRETE	800	SY	\$139.00	\$111,200.00	\$128.00	\$102,400.00	\$125.00	\$100,000.00	\$100.00	\$80,000.00
BATES-9	4" SIDEWALK ROCK SALT FINISH CONCRETE	200	SY	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$117.00	\$23,400.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
BATES-10	6" ROADWAY INTEGRAL COLORED AND TEXTURED CONCRETE	1,700	SY	\$175.00	\$297,500.00	\$183.00	\$311,100.00	\$150.00	\$255,000.00	\$170.00	\$289,000.00
BATES-11	6" ROADWAY ROCK SALT FINISH CONCRETE	600	SY	\$128.00	\$76,800.00	\$154.00	\$92,400.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$120.00	\$72,000.00
BATES-12	6" DRIVEWAY INTEGRAL COLORED AND TEXTURED CONCRETE	100	SY	\$147.00	\$14,700.00	\$184.00	\$18,400.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
BATES-13	6" DRIVEWAY SCORED AND ROCK SALT FINISH CONCRETE	300	SY	\$137.00	\$41,100.00	\$160.00	\$48,000.00	\$130.00	\$39,000.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00
BATES-14	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	300	SY	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$138.00	\$41,400.00	\$86.00	\$25,800.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00
BATES-15	6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	360	LF	\$34.00	\$12,240.00	\$81.00	\$29,160.00	\$56.00	\$20,160.00	\$60.00	\$21,600.00
BATES-16	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	80	SY	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$112.00	\$8,960.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$130.00	\$10,400.00
BATES-17	MAILBOX TO BE REMOVED	4	EA	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$530.00	\$2,120.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
BATES-18	MAILBOX BANK AND FOUNDATION	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
BATES-19	REMOVABLE BOLLARDS	7	EA	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,110.00	\$7,770.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
BATES-20	24" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	21	LF	\$16.00	\$336.00	\$9.00	\$189.00	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$8.00	\$168.00
BATES-21	INSTALL STANDARD SIGN AND POST	11	EA	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,270.00	\$13,970.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00
BATES-22	REMOVE AND SALVAGE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
BATES-23	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF GATE VALVE	3	EA	\$980.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,170.00	\$3,510.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
BATES-24	ABANDON AND GROUT FILL EXISTING WATER LINE	5	CY	\$410.00	\$2,050.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
BATES-25	12" AWWA C900 PVC DR18WATER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	638	LF	\$107.00	\$68,266.00	\$136.00	\$86,768.00	\$163.00	\$103,994.00	\$220.00	\$140,360.00
BATES-26	8" AWWA C900 PVC DR18 WATER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	52	LF	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$107.00	\$5,564.00	\$167.00	\$8,684.00	\$107.00	\$5,360.00
BATES-27	6" AWWA C900 PVC DR18 WATER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	86	LF	\$73.00	\$6,278.00	\$94.00	\$8,084.00	\$132.00	\$11,352.00	\$200.00	\$17,200.00
BATES-28	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	1	TON	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
BATES-29	12" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE W/ BOX	3	EA	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,330.00	\$9,990.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
BATES-30	8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE W/ BOX	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
BATES-31	6" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE W/ BOX	3	EA	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,170.00	\$9,510.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
BATES-32	6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,670.00	\$5,670.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
BATES-33	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,980.00	\$14,940.00	\$6,300.00	\$18,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
BATES-34	1" WATER SERVICE	9	EA	\$2,600.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,080.00	\$18,720.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
BATES-35	1-1/2" WATER SERVICE	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,930.00	\$8,790.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
BATES-36	5/8" WATER SERVICE METER AND RE-CONNECTION	7	EA	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,470.00	\$10,290.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
BATES-37	1" PRIVATE WATER SERVICE	32	LF	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$72.00	\$2,304.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00
BATES-38	8" ASTM D3034 PVC SDR26 SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	568	LF	\$165.00	\$93,720.00	\$90.00	\$51,120.00	\$121.00	\$68,728.00	\$270.00	\$153,360.00
BATES-39	4" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	3	EA	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,010.00	\$30,030.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00
BATES-40	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE W/ CLEAN OUT	10	EA	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,180.00	\$21,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
BATES-41	SANITARY SEWER RECONNECTION	10	EA	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$7,090.00	\$70,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
BATES-42	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (FRANCHISE UTILITY CONDUITS)	1,000	LF	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
BATES-43	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (FRANCHISE UTILITY CONDUITS)	255	LF	\$30.00	\$7,650.00	\$19.00	\$4,845.00	\$28.00	\$7,140.00	\$18.00	\$4,590.00
BATES-44	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (FRANCHISE UTILITY CONDUITS)	1,500	LF	\$33.00	\$49,500.00	\$23.00	\$34,500.00	\$32.00	\$48,000.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00
BATES-45	GROUND BOX TY D (FRANCHISE UTILITY)	11	EA	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$20,625.00	\$1,420.00	\$15,620.00	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00

BID TABULATION

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

CHECKED BY:

Owner: **City of Keller**

Keller Job No. **502010**

KHA Job No. **61097015**

Project: **Bates Street Reconstruction**

Date: **February 9, 2022**

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	The Fain Group		Fort Worth Civil Constructors		GROD		North Texas Contracting	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
BATES-46	REMOVE 12" STORM CULVERT	90	LF	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$17.00	\$1,530.00	\$27.00	\$2,430.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00
BATES-47	REMOVE EX SAFETY END TREATMENT	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$89.00	\$178.00
BATES-48	5" CONCRETE RIPRAP	10	CY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$875.00	\$8,750.00	\$630.00	\$6,300.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
BATES-49	RIPRAP(STONE TY F)(DRY)(18")	40	CY	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$233.00	\$9,320.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$280.00	\$11,200.00
BATES-50	SET (TY II) (36 IN) (RCP) (6.1) (P)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
BATES-51	CULVERT SAFETY END TREATMENT	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
BATES-52	CONCRETE FLUME	56	SF	\$19.00	\$1,064.00	\$21.00	\$1,176.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00
BATES-53	2'X2' STORM DRAIN DROP INLET	1	EA	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,440.00	\$5,440.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
BATES-54	4'X4' STORM DRAIN DROP INLET	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
BATES-55	5'X5' STORM DRAIN DROP INLET	1	EA	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
BATES-56	4'X4' STORM DRAIN VAULT	2	EA	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
BATES-57	STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT	2	EA	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
BATES-58	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	110	LF	\$135.00	\$14,850.00	\$120.00	\$13,200.00	\$160.00	\$17,600.00	\$180.00	\$19,800.00
BATES-59	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	327	LF	\$65.00	\$21,255.00	\$138.00	\$45,126.00	\$128.00	\$41,856.00	\$210.00	\$68,670.00
BATES-60	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	45	LF	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$176.00	\$7,920.00	\$210.00	\$9,450.00	\$235.00	\$10,575.00
BATES-61	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	218	LF	\$120.00	\$26,160.00	\$226.00	\$49,268.00	\$425.00	\$92,650.00	\$275.00	\$59,950.00
BATES-62	12" PVC STORM PIPE	100	LF	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$123.00	\$12,300.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00
BATES-63	TRENCH SAFETY	800	LF	\$14.00	\$11,200.00	\$4.50	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$13.00	\$10,400.00
BATES-64	NDS TRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM (OR APPROVED EQUAL)	1	LS	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
BATES-65	SOUND SYSTEM COMPONENT ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
BATES-66	8MP SAPHIRE SERIES STATIC CELLULAR CAMERA	1	EA	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
BATES-67	24 HR LEVEL 3 SOLAR POWER SYSTEM	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,070.00	\$7,070.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
BATES-68	UNIVERSAL MOUNT FOR POLE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
BATES-69	CAMERA INSTALLATION	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
BATES-70	DRILL SHAFT (CUSTOM FOUNDATION)	140	LF	\$470.00	\$65,800.00	\$350.00	\$49,000.00	\$450.00	\$63,000.00	\$320.00	\$44,800.00
BATES-71	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	4,226	LF	\$32.00	\$136,232.00	\$17.00	\$71,842.00	\$30.00	\$126,780.00	\$15.00	\$63,390.00
BATES-72	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) (BARE)	550	LF	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.20	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$550.00
BATES-73	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) (INSULATED)	3,460	LF	\$3.00	\$10,380.00	\$1.20	\$4,152.00	\$3.00	\$10,380.00	\$1.00	\$3,460.00
BATES-74	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) (BARE)	600	LF	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.40	\$1,440.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00
BATES-75	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) (INSULATED)	9,760	LF	\$3.00	\$29,280.00	\$2.40	\$23,424.00	\$4.00	\$39,040.00	\$2.00	\$19,520.00
BATES-76	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) (BARE)	2,665	LF	\$4.00	\$10,660.00	\$3.70	\$9,860.50	\$5.00	\$13,325.00	\$3.00	\$7,995.00
BATES-77	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) (INSULATED)	28,160	LF	\$4.00	\$112,640.00	\$3.70	\$104,192.00	\$5.00	\$140,800.00	\$3.00	\$84,480.00
BATES-78	GROUND BOX TY B (122322) WIAPRON	16	EA	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,630.00	\$26,080.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00
BATES-79	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES	75	EA	\$155.00	\$11,625.00	\$800.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$105,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
BATES-80	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 225/NSISS/EISPIU/E	3	EA	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$9,555.00	\$28,665.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
BATES-81	CAMBRIDGE STEEL POST, MELBOURNE CROSS ARM, EXTON LED LUMINAIRE	6	EA	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$137,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$120,000.00
BATES-82	5-20R DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	6	EA	\$290.00	\$1,740.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
BATES-83	LEGRAND WIREMOLD OUTDOOR GROUND BOX (5-20R)	13	EA	\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,480.00	\$32,240.00	\$1,900.00	\$24,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00
BATES-84	LEGRAND WIREMOLD OUTDOOR GROUND BOX (L6-30R)	10	EA	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,480.00	\$24,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
BATES-85	TOLEDO 350 GS PB BOLLARD (50A RECEPTACLE)	3	EA	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$55,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
BATES-86	SPJ WIRE LIGHTING SYSTEM	1	LS	\$236,000.00	\$236,000.00	\$254,400.00	\$254,400.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00
BATES-87	CHAINLINK FENCE AND METAL POST	100	LF	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
BATES-88	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	1,900	SY	\$7.00	\$13,300.00	\$8.40	\$15,960.00	\$7.00	\$13,300.00	\$7.74	\$14,706.00
BATES-89	BLOCK SODDING	1,900	SY	\$8.00	\$15,200.00	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$7.00	\$13,300.00	\$7.00	\$13,300.00
BATES-90	GATEWAY FOUNDATION	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$23,300.00	\$93,200.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
BATES-91	GATEWAY FEATURE	2	EA	\$115,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$45,300.00	\$90,600.00	\$65,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$180,000.00
BATES-92	STREET FURNITURE - TRASH CAN	10	EA	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00
BATES-93	STREET FURNITURE - TREE BENCH	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
BATES-94	STREET FURNITURE - ARTIST COORDINATION FOR STREET BENCHES ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
BATES-95	6" CONCRETE MOW STRIP	1,081	LF	\$22.00	\$23,782.00	\$56.00	\$60,536.00	\$13.00	\$14,053.00	\$25.00	\$27,025.00
BATES-96	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$73,800.00	\$73,800.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
BATES-97	PLANT 45 GAL TREE (DESERT WILLOW)	2	EA	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
BATES-98	PLANT 45 GAL TREE (TEXAS REDBUD)	2	EA	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$737.00	\$1,474.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
BATES-99	PLANT 45 GAL TREE (TUSCARORA CRAPE MYRTLE)	4	EA	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$580.00	\$2,320.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
BATES-100	PLANT 5 GAL SHRUB (COLOR GUARD YUCCA)	49	EA	\$85.00	\$4,165.00	\$39.00	\$1,911.00	\$47.00	\$2,303.00	\$39.00	\$1,911.00
BATES-101	PLANT 5 GAL SHRUB (KALEIDOSCOPE GLOSSY ABELIA)	34	EA	\$44.00	\$1,496.00	\$39.00	\$1,326.00	\$54.00	\$1,836.00	\$35.00	\$1,190.00
BATES-102	PLANT 5 GAL SHRUB (LEMON LIME NANDINA)	49	EA	\$44.00	\$2,156.00	\$39.00	\$1,911.00	\$47.00	\$2,303.00	\$35.00	\$1,715.00
BATES-103	PLANT 5 GAL SHRUB (MEXICAN FEATHER GRASS)	208	EA	\$34.00	\$7,072.00	\$33.00	\$6,864.00	\$47.00	\$9,776.00	\$30.00	\$6,240.00
BATES-104	PLANT 5 GAL SHRUB (MYSTIC SPIRES BLUE SALVIA)	35	EA	\$42.00	\$1,470.00	\$33.00	\$1,155.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
BATES-105	PLANT 5 GAL SHRUB (RED YUCCA)	23	EA	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$33.00	\$759.00	\$47.00	\$1,081.00	\$33.00	\$690.00
BATES-106	DECOMPOSED GRANITE MULCH 3" DEPTH	3,757	SF	\$9.00	\$33,813.00	\$3.00	\$11,271.00	\$6.00	\$22,542.00	\$3.00	\$11,271.00
BATES-107	PLANT BEDDING MIX (12" DEPTH)	140	CY	\$44.00	\$6,160.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00
BATES-108	LANDSCAPE BOULDER	16	EA	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$353.00	\$5,648.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID - BATES STREET IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID ITEMS (IMPROVEMENTS ON BATES STREET)					\$3,097,090.00		\$3,154,163.50		\$3,203,163.00		\$3,221,739.00
BATES STREET IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID ITEMS (SEWER IMPROVEMENTS ON PECAN STREET)											
PECAN-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
PECAN-2	CONSTRUCTION INSPECTIONS AND TESTING	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,600.00	\$26,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
PECAN-3	PREPARING ROW	0	AC	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
PECAN-4	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TYA GR1-2) (6") (PECAN STREET ASPHALT SECTION)	60	SY	\$29.00	\$1,740.00	\$63.00	\$3,780.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00
PECAN-5	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TYA GR 1-2) (12") (PECAN STREET CONCRETE SECTION)	400	SY	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$72.00	\$28,800.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
PECAN-6	CONC PAV (JOINT REINF) 6"	120	SY	\$88.00	\$10,560.00	\$132.00	\$15,840.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00
PECAN-7	4" ASPHALT PAVEMENT BASE (TY B)	280	SY	\$52.00	\$14,560.00	\$57.00	\$15,960.00	\$45.00	\$12,600.00	\$55.00	\$15,400.00
PECAN-8	2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE COURSE (TY D)	280	SY	\$28.00	\$7,840.00	\$29.00	\$8,120.00	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00
PECAN-9	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	20	SY	\$67.00	\$1,340.00	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00

BID TABULATION
 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

CHECKED BY:

Owner: **City of Keller**

Keller Job No. **502010**

KHA Job No. **61097015**

Project: **Bates Street Reconstruction**

Date: **February 9, 2022**

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	The Fain Group		Fort Worth Civil Constructors		GROD		North Texas Contracting	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
PECAN-10	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
PECAN-11	EXPLORATRY EXCVTION OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
PECAN-12	ABANDON AND GROUT FILL EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	10	CY	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
PECAN-13	8" ASTM D3034 PVC SDR26 SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	30	LF	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$89.00	\$2,670.00	\$268.00	\$8,040.00	\$215.00	\$6,450.00
PECAN-14	8" ASTM D3034 PVC SDR26 SANITARY SEWER CARRIER PIPE (OTHER THAN OPEN CUT)	85	LF	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$395.00	\$33,575.00	\$130.00	\$11,050.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00
PECAN-15	16" STEEL CASING PIPE (OTHER THAN OPEN CUT)	85	LF	\$260.00	\$22,100.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$600.00	\$51,000.00	\$785.00	\$66,725.00
PECAN-16	4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,175.00	\$20,350.00	\$11,600.00	\$23,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
PECAN-17	PARTIAL 4' SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REPLACEMENT	2	EA	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,450.00	\$18,900.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID - BATES STREET IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID ITEMS (SEWER IMPROVEMENTS ON PECAN STREET)					\$187,515.00		\$240,985.00		\$209,490.00		\$201,550.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$4,267,008.00		\$4,605,228.00		\$4,628,283.00		\$4,724,930.80
BATES STREET IMPROVEMENTS ON BATES STREET - BID ALTERNATE - FLEXIBLE BASE											
A1-1	HYDRATED LIME	-80	TON	\$240.00	-\$19,200.00	\$232.00	-\$18,560.00	\$220.00	-\$17,600.00	\$225.00	-\$18,000.00
A1-2	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (42 LB/SY)	-3,400	SY	\$15.00	-\$51,000.00	\$14.00	-\$47,600.00	\$20.00	-\$68,000.00	\$20.00	-\$68,000.00
A1-3	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	570	CY	\$39.00	\$22,230.00	\$16.00	\$9,120.00	\$30.00	\$17,100.00	\$40.00	\$22,800.00
A1-4	6" FLEXIBLE BASE, TYPE A, GR 1-2	3,400	SY	\$19.00	\$64,600.00	\$34.00	\$115,600.00	\$20.00	\$68,000.00	\$18.00	\$61,200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID - BATES STREET IMPROVEMENTS ON BATES STREET - BID ALTERNATE - FLEXIBLE BASE					\$16,630.00		\$58,560.00		-\$500.00		-\$2,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT + BID ALTERNATE 1					\$4,283,638.00		\$4,663,788.00		\$4,627,783.00		\$4,722,930.80